OP \$140.00 1352839

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM300968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorporation for Contech Construction Products Inc. previously recorded on Reel 004701 Frame 0380. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the merger.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARMORTEC, LLC		01/19/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTECH CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS INC.	
Street Address:	9025 CENTRE POINTE DRIVE, SUITE 400	
City:	WEST CHESTER	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45069	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1352839	ARMORFLEX
Registration Number:	1361927	ARMORLOC
Registration Number:	3376008	ARMORTEC
Registration Number:	2368092	GEOLINK
Registration Number:	2223901	PETRAFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 513-352-6719

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Nieberding

Address Line 1: 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027262-024 WRITE-OFF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Nieberding
SIGNATURE:	/michael j nieberding/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2014 TD 4 DEM 4 DK
	INAULMANN

REEL: 005259 FRAME: 0348 900285768

Total Attachments: 2

source=20140410094035580#page1.tif source=20140410094035580#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005259 FRAME: 0349

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/19/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Armortec, LLC		101/19/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Contech Construction Products Inc.	
Street Address:	9025 Centre Pointe Drive, Suite 400	
City:	West Chester	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	45069	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1352839	ARMORFLEX
Registration Number:	1361927	ARMORLOC
Registration Number:	3376008	ARMORTEC
Registration Number:	2571222	ARMORWEDGE
Registration Number:	2368092	GEOLINK
Registration Number:	2223901	PETRAFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(513)241-4771

Phone:

(513) 352-6719

Email:

dawn.schneider@thompsonhine.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name:

Michael J. Nieberding, Thompson Hine LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 005259 FRAME: 0350

Address Line 1: 312 Walnut Street, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Nieberding	
Signature:	/Michael Nieberding/	
Date: , 01/20/2012		
Total Attachments: 3 source=contech armortec merge doc#page1.tif source=contech armortec merge doc#page2.tif source=contech armortec merge doc#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005259 FRAME: 0351

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:20 PM 01/19/2012 FILED 12:20 PM 01/19/2012 SRV 120063797 - 4054815 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. First: The name of the surviving Corporation is CONTECH CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS INC. , a Foreign Corporation. Second: The jurisdiction in which this Corporation was formed is OHIO Third: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into the Corporation is ARMORTEC, LLC , a Delaware Limited Liability Company. Fourth: The agreement of merger or consolidation has been approved and executed by each of the business entities which is to merge or consolidate. Fifth: The name of the surviving foreign Corporation is CONTECH CONSTRUCTION PRODUÇTS INC. Sixth: An agreement of merger or consolidation is on file at a place of business of the surviving foreign Corporation and the address thereof is 9025 CENTRE POINTE DRIVE, SUITE 400, WEST CHESTER, OHIO 45069 Seventh: A copy of the agreement of merger or consolidation will be furnished by the surviving foreign corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate. Eighth: The surviving foreign Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge or consolidate, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State is CONTECH CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS INC. 9025 CENTRE POINTE DRIVE, SUITE 400 WEST CHESTER, OHIO 45069

> TRADEMARK EEL: 004701 FRAME; 0383

REEL: 005259 FRAME: 0352

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Foreign Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized officer, this 18TH day of JANUARY A.D., 2012.

Name: Karen J. Guest

Print or type

RECORDED: 01/20/2012

RECORDED: 04/10/2014

REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0384

REEL: 005259 FRAME: 0353